

## PT TELKOM INDONESIA (PERSERO) Tbk <u>INFORMATION TO INVESTOR</u> (No. 107/PR000/COP-I5000000/2017)

## **Change of Address for Investor Relation Unit**

**Jakarta, May 15, 2017**, we would like to inform that there is a change in Telkom's Investor Relations Unit address.

Then: Now:

Gedung Graha Merah Putih 5th Floor. Telkom Landmark Tower, 37th floor

Jl. Jenderal Gatot Subroto Kav 52, Jakarta Jl. Jenderal Gatot Subroto Kav. 52, Jakarta

All needs including correspondence or other matters concerning Investor Relationship shall be sent to the new address.

May 15, 2017 Sincerely yours,

**ANDI SETIAWAN** 

**VP Investor Relations** 

For further information, please contact:

## **Investor Relations**

PT Telkom Indonesia (Persero) Tbk

Tel. : 62-21-5215109 Fax. : 62-21-5220500

E-mail : investor@telkom.co.id Website : www.telkom.co.id